
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0071589

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/18/2008 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/9/2008

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to revise the Local Force Account Contract with the Wisconsin Department of
Transportation relative to the cost participation for the installation and modifications of traffic control
signals and signs in the area bounded by North 13th Street to North Plankinton Avenue and West St.
Paul Avenue to West Wells Street and adjoining streets in conjunction with Marquette Interchange
reconstruction with an increase of $151,950.04, or 43%, for a new total of $504,244.25, with 100%
grantor funds.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Cover letter from Dept of Public Works, 2. Fiscal note, 3. Approval Justification record for contract
modification No 1, 4. Contract modification No 1, 5. Approval Justification record for Contract
Modification No 2, 6. Contract Modification No 2, 7. Approval Justification record for contract
modification No 3, 8. Contract Modification No 3, 9. Comptroller certification, 10. Hearing notice list

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL3/18/2008 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE3/20/2008 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE3/26/2008 0 Pass 4:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL4/9/2008 0 Pass 13:0

SIGNEDMAYOR4/18/2008 0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

